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Overview

Identification

ID NUMBER
DDI-KEN-MOH-SMS-WRK-2016-V001

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
Version: V001

Overview

UNITS OF ANALYSIS
Household/Individuals

TOPICS

Topic Vocabulary

Nutrition

KEYWORDS
Smart Survey

Coverage

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
County level

UNIVERSE
County

Producers and Sponsors

PRIMARY INVESTIGATOR(S)

Name

Ministry of Health

OTHER PRODUCER(S)

Name

Ministry of Health

FUNDING

Name

Ministry of Health and Partners
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URI

Affiliation

Affiliation

Role

Abbreviation Role
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Sampling

Sampling Procedure
Two stage cluster sampling based probability proportional to Population size (PPS)
Weighting

No Weighting
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Questionnaires

No content available
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Data Collection

Data Collection Mode

Face to Face
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Data Processing

No content available
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Data Appraisal

No content available
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File Description
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Variable List
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Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Content

Cases 2919

Variable(s) 78

Structure Pégg 0

Version

Producer

Missing Data

Variables

ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V1l mr001  Name of household member discrete character
V2 mr002  Sub County discrete character
V3  mr003  Division discrete character
V4 mr004  Location discrete character
V5 mr005  Sub Location discrete character
V6 mr006  Village discrete character
V7 mr007  Age group discrete character
V8 mr008  Agein months contin  numeric
V9 mr009 Ageinyears discrete numeric
V10 mr010 Ageinyears contin  numeric
V1l mr011  Childs age verified by discrete character
V12 mr012  Sex discrete character
V13 mr013 Is child enrolled in school? discrete character
V14 mr014  Main Reason for not attending School discrete character
V15 mr015  Specify Other reasons why the child is not enrolled in school? discrete character
V16 mr016  What is the highest level of education attained? discrete character
V17 mr017  Specify Other highest level of education discrete character
V18 mr018  slept under a net discrete character
V19 mr019 At home during data collection discrete character
V20 mr020  Respondent discrete character
V21 mr021  Specify other relationship with ${g2 2} discrete character
V22 mr022  sex discrete character
V23 mr023  birthdate discrete character
V24 mr024  Calculated age discrete character
V25 mr025 Recoded age contin  numeric
V26 mr026  Survey date discrete character
V27 mr027  cluster discrete character
V28 mr028 team discrete character

10



V29
V30
V31
V32
V33
V34
V35
V36
V37
V38
V39
V40
V4l
V42
V43
V44
V45
V46
Va7
V48
V49
V50
V51
V52
V53
V54
V55
V56
V57
V58
V59
V60
Vol
V62
V63
V64
V65
V66
V67
V68
V69

mr029
mr030
mr031
mr032
mr033
mr034
mr035
mr036
mr037
mr038
mr039
mr040
mr041
mr042
mr043
mr044
mr045
mr046
mr047
mr048
mr049
mr050
mr051
mr052
mr053
mr054
mr055
mr056
mr057
mr058
mr059
mr060
mr061
mr062
mr063
mr064
mr065
mr066
mr067
mr068
mr069
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id_random

HH

Weight

Height

Oedema

MUAC

ILLNESS

Fever

ARI /Cough

Watery diarrhoea

Bloody diarrhoea

Other (specify)

Specify the other types of illness
ZINC SUPPLEMENTATION
SOUGHT ASSISTANCE
Traditional healer

CHW

Private clinic

Shop/kiosk

Public clinic

Mobile clinic

Relative or friend

Local herbs

NGO/FBO

VITA@6

VITA@ 12

VIT A CAPSULES
OUTREACH/FACILITY

VERIFIED BY CARD
DEWORMING

BCG

OPV1

OPV 3

MEASLES @ 9

MEASLES @ 18

MNP

Do not know about MNPs
Discouraged from what | heard from others
The child has not fallen ill, so have not gone to the health facility
health facility or outreach is far

Child receiving therapeutic or supplementary foods

discrete
discrete
contin

contin

discrete
contin

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

character
character
numeric
numeric
character
numeric
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
character
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
character
character
character
character
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V70 mr070  Other reason, specify discrete numeric
V71 mr084  Maternal Physiological status discrete character
V72 mr085  MUAC of women contin  numeric

V73 mr086  Did you have a full term pregnancy in the last two years or do you have discrete character

a child
V74 mr087 puring the pregnancy did ${q2_2} take iron pills, sprinkles with iron, discrete character
iron syru
V75 mr088 If Yes, for how many days? contin ~ numeric
V76 mr089  _index contin  numeric
V77 mr090  PARENT INDEX contin  numeric
V78 uniqueid contin  numeric
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Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Kenya - INTEGRATED SMART SURVEY BUSIA 2016

Content
Cases 2919
Variable(s) 78
Structure Pégg 0
Version
Producer
Missing Data

Variables
ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V79 mr001  Name of household member discrete character
V80 mr002  Sub County discrete character
V81 mr003  Division discrete character
V82 mr004  Location discrete character
V83 mr005  Sub Location discrete character
V84 mr006  Village discrete character
V85 mr007  Age group discrete character
V86 mr008  Age in months contin  numeric
V87 mr009  Agein years discrete numeric
V88 mr010  Agein years contin  numeric
V89 mr01l  Childs age verified by discrete character
V90 mr0l12  Sex discrete character
V91 mr013 Is child enrolled in school? discrete character
V92 mr014  Main Reason for not attending School discrete character
V93 mr015  Specify Other reasons why the child is not enrolled in school? discrete character
V94 mr016  What is the highest level of education attained? discrete character
V95 mr017  Specify Other highest level of education discrete character
V96 mr018  slept under a net discrete character
V97 mr019 At home during data collection discrete character
V98 mr020  Respondent discrete character
V99 mr021  Specify other relationship with ${q2 2} discrete character
V100 mr022  sex discrete character
V101 mr023  birthdate discrete character
V102 mr024  Calculated age discrete character
V103 mr025 Recoded age contin  numeric
V104 mr026  Survey date discrete character
V105 mr027  cluster discrete character
V106 mr028 team discrete character
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V107
V108
V109
V110
V111
V112
V113
V114
V115
V116
V117
V118
V119
V120
V121
V122
V123
V124
V125
V126
V127
V128
V129
V130
V131
V132
V133
V134
V135
V136
V137
V138
V139
V140
V141
V142
V143
V144
V145
V146
V147

mr029
mr030
mr031
mr032
mr033
mr034
mr035
mr036
mr037
mr038
mr039
mr040
mr041
mr042
mr043
mr044
mr045
mr046
mr047
mr048
mr049
mr050
mr051
mr052
mr053
mr054
mr055
mr056
mr057
mr058
mr059
mr060
mr061
mr062
mr063
mr064
mr065
mr066
mr067
mr068
mr069
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id_random

HH

Weight

Height

Oedema

MUAC

ILLNESS

Fever

ARI /Cough

Watery diarrhoea

Bloody diarrhoea

Other (specify)

Specify the other types of illness
ZINC SUPPLEMENTATION
SOUGHT ASSISTANCE
Traditional healer

CHW

Private clinic

Shop/kiosk

Public clinic

Mobile clinic

Relative or friend

Local herbs

NGO/FBO

VITA@ 6

VITA@ 12

VIT A CAPSULES
OUTREACH/FACILITY

VERIFIED BY CARD
DEWORMING

BCG

OPV1

OPV 3

MEASLES @ 9

MEASLES @ 18

MNP

Do not know about MNPs
Discouraged from what | heard from others
The child has not fallen ill, so have not gone to the health facility
health facility or outreach is far

Child receiving therapeutic or supplementary foods

discrete
discrete
contin

contin

discrete
contin

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

character
character
numeric
numeric
character
numeric
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
character
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
character
character
character
character
character
character
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V148 mr070  Other reason, specify discrete numeric

V149 mr084  Maternal Physiological status discrete character

V150 mr085  MUAC of women contin  numeric

V151 mr086 Eid you m\clje a full term pregnancy in the last two years or do you discrete character
ave a chi

V152 mr087  During the pregnancy did ${q2_2} take iron pills, sprinkles with iron,  discrete character

iron syru
V153 mr088 If Yes, for how many days? contin ~ numeric
V154 mr089  _index contin  numeric
V155 mr090  PARENT INDEX contin  numeric
V156 uniqueid contin  numeric
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Name of household member (mr001)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 24

Sub County (mr002)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Division (mr003)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 9

Location (mr004)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 17

Sub Location (mr005)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 16

Village (mr006)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 16

12919

12919

: 2919

12919

: 2919

12919
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Age group (mr007)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Age in months (mr008)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 512
Format: numeric Invalid: 2407
Width: 10 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 59
Range: 0-59 Mean: 29.5

Standard deviation: 16.6

Age in years (mr009)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1161
Format: numeric Invalid: 1758
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 5-17

Age in years (mr010)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1246
Format: numeric Invalid: 1673
Width: 10 Minimum: 18
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 531
Range: 18-531 Mean: 37.5

Standard deviation: 20.7

Childs age verified by (mr011)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 512
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Sex (mr012)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Is child enrolled in school? (mr013)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1372
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Main Reason for not attending School (mr014)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 174
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Specify Other reasons why the child is not enrolled in school? (mr015)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 109
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 39

What is the highest level of education attained? (mr016)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1246
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Specify Other highest level of education (mr017)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 3
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 11

slept under a net (mr018)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2874
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

At home during data collection (mr019)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Respondent (mr020)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Specify other relationship with ${q2_2} (mr021)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 18
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 14

sex (mr022)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 447
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

birthdate (mr023)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Minimum: NaN
Width: 11 Maximum: NaN

Calculated age (mr024)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 18

Recoded age (mr025)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 449
Format: numeric Invalid: 2470
Width: 10 Minimum: 6
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 59.8
Range: 6-59.8 Mean: 31.4

Standard deviation: 15.5

Survey date (mr026)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 10

cluster (mr027)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 2

team (mr028)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

id_random (mr029)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 4
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HH (mr030)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Weight (mr031)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 449
Format: numeric Invalid: 2470
Width: 10 Minimum: 5.5
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 20.8
Range: 5.5-20.8 Mean: 12.3

Standard deviation: 3.1

Height (mr032)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 449
Format: numeric Invalid: 2470
Width: 10 Minimum: 18
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 117.2
Range: 18-117.2 Mean: 86.9

Standard deviation: 12.3

Oedema (mr033)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

MUAC (mr034)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 449
Format: numeric Invalid: 2470
Width: 10 Minimum: 12
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 182
Range: 12-182 Mean: 150.6

Standard deviation: 15.1

ILLNESS (mr035)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Fever (mr036)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: numeric Invalid: 2663
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

ARI /Cough (mr037)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: numeric Invalid: 2663
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Watery diarrhoea (mr038)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: numeric Invalid: 2663
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Bloody diarrhoea (mr039)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: numeric Invalid: 2663
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

Other (specify) (mr040)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Kenya - INTEGRATED SMART SURVEY BUSIA 2016
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: numeric Invalid: 2663
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Specify the other types of illness (mr041)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 52
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 27

ZINC SUPPLEMENTATION (mr042)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 27
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

SOUGHT ASSISTANCE (mr043)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Traditional healer (mr044)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

CHW (mr045)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Private clinic (mr046)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Shop/kiosk (mr047)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Public clinic (mr048)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Mobile clinic (mr049)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Relative or friend (mr050)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Local herbs (mr051)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

NGO/FBO (mr052)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

VITA @ 6 (mr053)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

VITA@ 12 (mr054)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

VIT A CAPSULES (mr055)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 349
Format: numeric Invalid: 2570
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-4

OUTREACH/FACILITY (mr056)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 327
Format: numeric Invalid: 2592
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-6

VERIFIED BY CARD (mr057)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 316
Format: numeric Invalid: 2603
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-6

DEWORMING (mr058)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 393
Format: numeric Invalid: 2526
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-4

BCG (mr059)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

OPV 1 (mr060)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

OPV 3 (mr061)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Kenya - INTEGRATED SMART SURVEY BUSIA 2016
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MEASLES @ 9 (mr062)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 419
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

MEASLES @ 18 (mr063)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 334
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

MNP (mr064)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Do not know about MNPs (mr065)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Discouraged from what | heard from others (mr066)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

The child has not fallen ill, so have not gone to the health facility

(mr067)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

health facility or outreach is far (mr068)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

Kenya - INTEGRATED SMART SURVEY BUSIA 2016

Child receiving therapeutic or supplementary foods (mr069)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

Other reason, specify (mr070)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Maternal Physiological status (mr084)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 486
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

MUAC of women (mr085)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 486
Format: numeric Invalid: 2433
Width: 10 Minimum: 151
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 385
Range: 151-385 Mean: 275.4

Standard deviation: 36.2

Did you have a full term pregnancy in the last two years or do you
have a child (mr086)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 485
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

During the pregnancy did ${g2 2} take iron pills, sprinkles with iron,
iron syru (mr087)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 181
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

If Yes, for how many days? (mr088)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 161
Format: numeric Invalid: 2758
Width: 10 Minimum: 3
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 180
Range: 3-180 Mean: 72.5

Standard deviation: 43.3

_index (mr089)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2919
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 10 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2919
Range: 1-2919 Mean: 1460

Standard deviation: 842.8

PARENT INDEX (mr090)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2919
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 10 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 613
Range: 1-613 Mean: 309.9

Standard deviation: 173

(uniqueid)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Household
Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2919
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 613
Range: 1-613 Mean: 309.9

Standard deviation: 173
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Name of household member (mr001)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 24

Sub County (mr002)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Division (mr003)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 9

Location (mr004)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 17

Sub Location (mr005)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 16

Village (mr006)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 16
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Age group (mr007)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Age in months (mr008)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 512
Format: numeric Invalid: 2407
Width: 10 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 59
Range: 0-59 Mean: 29.5

Standard deviation: 16.6

Age in years (mr009)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1161
Format: numeric Invalid: 1758
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 5-17

Age in years (mr010)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 1246
Format: numeric Invalid: 1673
Width: 10 Minimum: 18
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 531
Range: 18-531 Mean: 37.5

Standard deviation: 20.7

Childs age verified by (mr011)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 512
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Sex (mr012)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Is child enrolled in school? (mr013)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1372
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Main Reason for not attending School (mr014)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 174
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Specify Other reasons why the child is not enrolled in school? (mr015)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 109
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 39

What is the highest level of education attained? (mr016)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1246
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Specify Other highest level of education (mr017)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 3
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 11

slept under a net (mr018)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

34



Kenya - INTEGRATED SMART SURVEY BUSIA 2016

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2874
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

At home during data collection (mr019)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2919
Format: character Invalid: 0

Width: 1

Respondent (mr020)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Specify other relationship with ${q2_2} (mr021)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 18
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 14

sex (mr022)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 447
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

birthdate (mr023)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Minimum: NaN
Width: 11 Maximum: NaN

Calculated age (mr024)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 18

Recoded age (mr025)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 449
Format: numeric Invalid: 2470
Width: 10 Minimum: 6
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 59.8
Range: 6-59.8 Mean: 31.4

Standard deviation: 15.5

Survey date (mr026)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 10

cluster (mr027)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 2

team (mr028)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

id_random (mr029)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 4
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HH (mr030)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members
Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 2

Weight (mr031)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 449
Format: numeric Invalid: 2470
Width: 10 Minimum: 5.5
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 20.8
Range: 5.5-20.8 Mean: 12.3

Standard deviation: 3.1

Height (mr032)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 449
Format: numeric Invalid: 2470
Width: 10 Minimum: 18
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 117.2
Range: 18-117.2 Mean: 86.9

Standard deviation: 12.3

Oedema (mr033)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

MUAC (mr034)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 449
Format: numeric Invalid: 2470
Width: 10 Minimum: 12
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 182
Range: 12-182 Mean: 150.6

Standard deviation: 15.1

ILLNESS (mr035)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members
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Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Fever (mr036)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: numeric Invalid: 2663
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

ARI /Cough (mr037)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: numeric Invalid: 2663
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Watery diarrhoea (mr038)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: numeric Invalid: 2663
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Bloody diarrhoea (mr039)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: numeric Invalid: 2663
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

Other (specify) (mr040)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: numeric Invalid: 2663
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Specify the other types of illness (mr041)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 52
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 27

ZINC SUPPLEMENTATION (mr042)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 27
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

SOUGHT ASSISTANCE (mr043)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 256
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Traditional healer (mr044)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

CHW (mr045)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Kenya - INTEGRATED SMART SURVEY BUSIA 2016
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Private clinic (mr046)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Shop/kiosk (mr047)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Public clinic (mr048)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Mobile clinic (mr049)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Relative or friend (mr050)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Local herbs (mr051)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

NGO/FBO (mr052)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 208
Format: numeric Invalid: 2711
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

VITA@ 6 (mr053)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

VITA@ 12 (mr054)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

VIT A CAPSULES (mr055)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 349
Format: numeric Invalid: 2570
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-4

OUTREACH/FACILITY (mr056)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 327
Format: numeric Invalid: 2592
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-6

VERIFIED BY CARD (mr057)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 316
Format: numeric Invalid: 2603
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-6

DEWORMING (mr058)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 393
Format: numeric Invalid: 2526
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-4

BCG (mr059)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

OPV 1 (mr060)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

OPV 3 (mr061)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 449
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1
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MEASLES @ 9 (mr062)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 419
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

MEASLES @ 18 (mr063)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 334
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

MNP (mr064)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

Do not know about MNPs (mr065)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Kenya - INTEGRATED SMART SURVEY BUSIA 2016

Discouraged from what | heard from others (mr066)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

The child has not fallen ill, so have not gone to the health facility

(mr067)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

health facility or outreach is far (mr068)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

Kenya - INTEGRATED SMART SURVEY BUSIA 2016

Child receiving therapeutic or supplementary foods (mr069)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-0

Other reason, specify (mr070)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 160
Format: numeric Invalid: 2759
Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Maternal Physiological status (mr084)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 486
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

MUAC of women (mr085)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 486
Format: numeric Invalid: 2433
Width: 10 Minimum: 151
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 385
Range: 151-385 Mean: 275.4

Standard deviation: 36.2

Did you have a full term pregnancy in the last two years or do you
have a child (mr086)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 485
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

During the pregnancy did ${g2 2} take iron pills, sprinkles with iron,
iron syru (mr087)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 181
Format: character Invalid: 0
Width: 1

If Yes, for how many days? (mr088)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 161
Format: numeric Invalid: 2758
Width: 10 Minimum: 3
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 180
Range: 3-180 Mean: 72.5

Standard deviation: 43.3

_index (mr089)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2919
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 10 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2919
Range: 1-2919 Mean: 1460

Standard deviation: 842.8

PARENT INDEX (mr090)
File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members

Overview
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Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2919
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 10 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 613
Range: 1-613 Mean: 309.9

Standard deviation: 173

(uniqueid)

File: Busia 2016 SMART Survey Members
Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 2919
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 9 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 613
Range: 1-613 Mean: 309.9

Standard deviation: 173
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Documentation

Other materials

INTEGRATED SMART SURVEY REPORT BUSIA 2016

Title INTEGRATED SMART SURVEY REPORT BUSIA 2016
Filename C:/Users/admin/OneDrive/Smart_Surveys/Busia Smart Report.docx
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